



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7769/2007, CM APPL. 14795/2007 & CM APPL.**  
**10310/2008**

**USHA MITTAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Mr. Vipin K.  
Mittal, Mr. Sarthak Tagra and Ms.  
Khushi Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

**D.D.A. & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

%

**ORDER**  
**09.01.2025**

List on 25.03.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 9, 2025/dr**