



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7769/2007 & CM APPL. 14795/2007 & CM APPL. 10310/2008**

USHA MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anshul Mittal and Ms. Deepshikha Kaur, Adv.**

versus

D.D.A. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

It is already 4:45 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 20.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 25, 2025

aj