



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7769/2007**
USHA MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Avishkar Singhvi Adv (*Amicus Curiae*) with Mr Naved Ahmed Adv

versus

D.D.A. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy SC for DDA,
Mr. Aman Kumar Adv., Ms Yimcha Longchar
Adv, Mr. Saksham Singh Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 10.09.2026.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026 / (MS)